GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1160
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2004

EIGHT LANING OF RING ROAD IN DELHI
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has a proposal for widening of ring road in Delhi into eight lane;
(b) if so, the estimated cost thereof; and

(c) the time by when the eight laning work is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) The Government of India is primarily responsible for the development and maintenance of the National Highways in the country. All other roads are the responsibility of the concerned State Govts. The Ring Road in question falls within the jurisdiction of the Govwt. of NCT Delhi.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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